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CCP begins hearing on collusive
pricing case against Fertilizer
Manufacturers Advisory Council

— .

Show-cause notices were issued to FMPAC and its six leading fertilizer
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The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has commenced hearing in a collusive pricing case,
wherein the Fertilizer Manufacturers of Pakistan Advisory Council (FMPAC) issued an advertisement

on 21st Nowvember 2021, on behalf of its member undertakings.

The hearing was fixed after show-cause notices were issued to FMPAC and its six leading fertilizer

manufacturing companies for, prima facie, violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an inguiry following the FMPAC's advertisement published in Movember 2021
announcing 8 ‘Maximum Retail Price (MRP) of Urea" during a period of rising urea prices and

reported shortages.

Pursuant to the publishing of advertiserment by FMPAC, which is a ‘by object’ violation of the
Competition Act, 2010, the inquiry conducted by CCP noted a pattern of uniform pricing and price
parallelism among fertilizer manufacturers in various districts, irrespective of size and market share

of manufacturers, suggesting potential collusive activity.

The inquiry further noted that despite having different costing structures owing to varying rates of
feedstock or fuelstock input gas, which is the major component in manufacturing, the MRP of all

players remained fixed.

From a competition law perspective, the announcement of prices by an association is considered a
commercial decision beyond permissible activities. CCP has repeatedly directed business
associations to refrain from engaging in price fixing or other collusive practices. The CCP's
investigation concluded that the advertisernent contents were seen as a decision by an association

on fixation of urea MRP, constituting, prima facie, a violation of Section 4(2)({a) of the Act.

https://profit.pakistantoday.com.pk/2024/07/03/ccp-begins-hearing-on-collusive-pricing-case-against-
fertilizer-manufacturers-advisory-council/
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CCP hearing on suspected collusive
pricing by fertilizer manufacturers

Fir2ld 4 & 16

ISLAMABAD, /DNAS — The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has commenced
hearing in collusive pricing case, wherein the Fertilizer Manufactures of Pakistan Advisory
Council (FMPAC) had issued an advertisement on 21st November, 2021, on behalf of its

member undertakings.

The hearing was fixed after show cause notices were issued to FMPAC and its six leading
fertilizer manufacturing companies for, pnima facie, violating Section 4 of the Competition
Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an inguiry following the FMPAC's advertisement published in November
2021 announcing & "Maximum Retail Pnice (MRP) of Urea” durning & period of rising urea

prices and reported shortages.

Pursuant to the publishing of advertisement by FMPAC, which is a 'by object” violation of
the Competition Act, 2010, the inguiry conducted by CCP noted a pattern of uniform pricing
and price parallelism amonag fertilizer manufactures in various districts, irrespective of size

and market share of manufacturers, suggesting potential collusive activity.

The inguiry further noted that despite having different costing structures owing to varying
rate of feedstock or fuel stock input gas, which is the major component in manufacturing,

the MRP of all players remained fixed.

From a competition law perspective, the announcement of prices by an association is
considered a commercial decision beyond permissible activities, CCP has repeatedly
directed business associations to refrain from engaging in price fixing or other collusive
practices, The CCP's investigation concluded that the advertisement contents were seen as
a decision by an association on fixation of urea MRF, constitute, prima facie, violation of
Section 4(2){a) of the Act.

https://islamabadpost.com.pk/ccp-hearing-on-suspected-collusive-pricing-by-fertilizer-manufacturers/
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Fertilizer Manufacturers Face CCP Hearing for
Suspected Price Collusion

@& DTD- @ July 3, 2024
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ISLAMABAD(étaff Reporter); The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has commenced hearing in
collusive pricing case, wherein the Fertilizer Manufactures of Pakistan Advisory Council (FMPAC) had issued
an advertisement on 21st November, 2021, on behalf of its member undertakings.

The hearing was fixed after show cause notices were issued to FMPAC and its six leading fertilizer
manufacturing companies for, prima facie, violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an inquiry following the FMPAC’s advertisement published in November 2021 announcing
a ‘Maximum Retail Price (MRP) of Urea’ during a period of rising urea prices and reported shortages.

Pursuant to the publishing of advertisement by FMPAC, which is a ‘by object’ violation of the Competition
Act, 2010, the inquiry conducted by CCP noted a pattern of uniform pricing and price parallelism among
fertilizer manufactures in various districts, irrespective of size and market share of manufacturers, suggesting
potential collusive activity.

The inquiry further noted that despite having different costing structures owing to varying rate of feedstock or
fuel stock input gas, which is the major component in manufacturing, the MRP of all players remained fixed.

From a competition law perspective, the announcement of prices by an association is considered a commercial
decision beyond permissible activities. CCP has repeatedly directed business associations to refrain from
engaging in price fixing or other collusive practices. The CCP’s investigation concluded that the advertisement
contents were seen as a decision by an association on fixation of urea MRP, constitute, prima facie, violation
of Section 4(2)(a) of the Act.
https://dailythedestination.com/fertilizer-manufacturers-face-ccp-hearing-for-suspected-price-collusion/
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CCP Starts Hearing of Case on Price Collusion by Fertilizer Firms

By ProPK Staff  Published Jul 2, 2024 ' 8:46 pm 'F L J @

The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has commenced hearing in collusive pricing case,
wherein the Fertilizer Manufactures of Pakistan Advisory Council (FMPAC) had issued an
advertisement on November 21, 2021, on behalf of its member undertakings.

The hearing was fixed after show cause notices were issued to FMPAC and its six leading fertilizer
manufacturing companies for, prima facie, violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an inquiry following the FMPAC's advertisement published in November 2021
announcing a ‘Maximum Retail Price (MRP) of Urea’ during a period of rising urea prices and reported
shortages.

Pursuant to the publishing of advertisement by FMPAC, which is a ‘by object’ violation of the
Competition Act, 2010, the inquiry conducted by CCP noted a pattern of uniform pricing and price
parallelism among fertilizer manufactures in various districts, irrespective of size and market share of
manufacturers, suggesting potential collusive activity.

The inquiry further noted that despite having different costing structures owing to varying rate of
feedstock or fuel stock input gas, which is the major component in manufacturing, the MRP of all
players remained fixed. From a competition law perspective, the announcement of prices by an
association is considered a commercial decision beyond permissible activities.

CCP has repeatedly directed business associations to refrain from engaging in price fixing or other
collusive practices. The CCP’s investigation concluded that the advertisement contents were seen as a
decision by an association on fixation of urea MRP, constitute, prima facie, violation of Section 4(2)(a)
of the Act.

https://propakistani.pk/2024/07/02/ccp-starts-hearing-of-case-on-price-collusion-by-fertilizer-firms/
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CCP HEARING ON SUSPECTED COLLUSIVE PRICING BY FERTILIZER
MANUFACTURERS

By Kazim Raza Rizvi
© Lz 2024 @ #CCP #Fertilizer Manufactures, #8FMPAC

SLAMABAD: The Compettion Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has commenced hearing in collusive pricing case, wherein the Fertiizer Manufactures of Pakistan Advisory Councl (FMPAC) had issued an

advertizament on 21st November, 2021, on behalf of fts member underiakings.
The hearing was fixed after show cause noticas ware issuad to FMPAC and its six leading fertilizer manufacturing companies for, prima facie, violating Section 4 of tha Competition Act, 2010,
The CCP inttiatad an inquiry following the FMPAC's advertisament published in November 2021 announcing a ‘Maximum Retail Price (MRP) of Urea' during a period of rising urea prices and reported shortages.

Pursuant to the publishing of advertisement by FMPAC, whichis a by abject violation of the Competition Act, 2010, the inquiry conductad by CCP noted a patiem of uniform pricing and price parallslism among

fertlizer manufactures in various districts, imespective of size and market share of manufacturers, suggesting potential collusive activity.

The inquiry further noted that despite having different costing structures owing to varying rate of feedstock or fuel stock input gas, which is the major component in manufacturing, the MRP of all players remainad
fixed.

From & competition law perspactive, the announcement of prices by an association is considered a commercial decision beyond permissible activiies. CCP has repeatedly directed business associations to refrain
from engaging in price fiing or ather collusive practices. The CCP's invesfigation concluded that the advertisemant contents were seen as a dacision by an associafion on fixation of ursa MRP, constitute, prima

facie, violation of Secfion 4(2)(a) of the Act.
https://customnews.pk/2024/07/03/ccp-hearing-on-suspected-collusive-pricing-by-fertilizer-

manufacturers/#:~:text=ISLAMABAD%3A%20The%20Competition%20Commission%200f,behalf%200f%
20its%20member%20undertakings.
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CCP has commenced hearing in collusive fertilizer pricing case

The hearing was fixed after show cause notices were issued to FMPAC and its six manufacturing companies

ON: JULY 2, 2024 [ IN: COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY [ TAGGED: COMPETITION COMMISSION, FERTILIZER PRICING CASE, SHOW CAUSE MOTICES, SIX
MANHUFACTURING COMPAMNIES

CCP HEARING ON SUSPECTED COLLUSIVE PRICING BY FERTILIZER MANUFACTURERS

ISLAMABAD ( WEB NEWS )

The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has commenced hearing in collusive pricing case, wherein the Fertilizer Manufactures of
Pakistan Advisory Council (FMPAC) had issued an advertisement on 21st November, 2021, on behalf of its member undertakings.

The hearing was fixed after show cause notices were issued to FMPAC and its six leading fertilizer manufacturing companies for, prima
facie, violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an inguiry following the FMPAC’s advertisement published in November 2021 announcing a ‘Maximum Retail Price (MRP)
of Urea' during a period of rising urea prices and reported shortages.

Pursuant to the publishing of advertisement by FMPAC, which is a by object’ violation of the Competition Act, 2010, the inquiry conducted by
CCF noted a pattern of uniform pricing and price parallelism among fertilizer manufactures in various districts, irrespective of size and
market share of manufacturers, suggesting potential collusive activity.

The inquiry further noted that despite having different costing structures owing to varying rate of feedstock or fuel stock input gas, which is
the major component in manufacturing, the MRP of all players remained fixed.

From a competition law perspective, the announcement of prices by an association is considered a commercial decision beyond permissible
activities. CCP has repeatedly directed business associations 1o refrain from engaging in price fixing or other collusive practices. The CCP's
investigation concluded that the advertisement contents were seen as a decision by an association on fixation of urea MRP,

constitute, prima facie, violation of Section 4(2)(a) of the Act.

https://www.telecoalert.com/2024/07/02/ccp-has-commenced-hearing-in-collusive-fertilizer-pricing-case/
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CCP initiates hearing in fertilizer price collusion case

July 03, 2024 (MLN): The Competition Commission of Pakistan {CCP) has commenced hearing in collusive
pricing case, wherein the Fertilizer Manufactures of Pakistan Advisery Council (FMPAC) had issued an
advertisement on November 21, 2021, on behalf of its member undertakings.

The hearing was fixed after show cause notices were issued to FMPAC and its six leading fertilizer
manufacturing companies for, prima facie, violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an inquiry following the FMPAC’s advertisement published in November 2021
announcing a 'Maximum Retail Price (MRP) of Urea’ during a period of rising urea prices and reported
shortages.

Pursuant te the publishing of advertisement by FMPAC, which is a 'by object’ violation of the Competition
Act, 2010, the inquiry conducted by CCP noted a pattern of uniform pricing and price parallelism among
fertilizer manufactures in various districts, irrespective of size and market share of manufacturers,
suggesting potential collusive activity.

The inquiry further noted that despite having different costing structures owing to varying rate of
feedstock or fuelstock input gas, which is the major component in manufacturing, the MRP of all players
remained fixed.

From a competition law perspective, the announcement of prices by an association is considered a
commercial decision beyond permissible activities.

CCP has repeatedly directed business associations to refrain from engaging in price fixing or other
collusive practices.

The CCP's investigation concluded that the advertisement contents were seen as a decision by an
association on fixation of urea MRP, constitute, prima facie, vielation of Section 4(2)(a) of the Act.

https://mettisglobal.news/ccp-initiates-hearing-in-fertilizer-price-collusion-case/
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CCP Conducts Hearing On Suspected
Collusive Pricing By Fertilizer Manufacturers

July 2, 2024 | Agriculture

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has commenced hearing in collusive pricing
case, wherein the Fertilizer Manufactures of Pakistan Advisory Council (FMPAC) had issued an advertisement
on 21st November, 2021, on behalf of its member undertakings.

The hearing was fixed after show cause notices were issued to FMPAC and its six leading fertilizer
manufacturing companies for, prima facie, violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP initiated an inquiry following the FMPAC’s advertisement published in November 2021 announcing
a ‘Maximum Retail Price (MRP) of Urea’ during a period of rising urea prices and reported shortages.

Pursuant to the publishing of advertisement by FMPAC, which is a ‘by object’ violation of the Competition
Act, 2010, the inquiry conducted by CCP noted a pattern of uniform pricing and price parallelism among
fertilizer manufactures in various districts, irrespective of size and market share of manufacturers, suggesting
potential collusive activity.

The inquiry further noted that despite having different costing structures owing to varying rate of feedstock or
fuel stock input gas, which is the major component in manufacturing, the MRP of all players remained fixed.

From a competition law perspective, the announcement of prices by an association is considered a commercial
decision beyond permissible activities. CCP has repeatedly directed business associations to refrain from
engaging in price fixing or other collusive practices. The CCP’s investigation concluded that the advertisement
contents were seen as a decision by an association on fixation of urea MRP, constitute, prima facie, violation
of Section 4(2)(a) of the Act.

https://newztodays.com/ccp-conducts-hearing-on-suspected-collusive-pricing/
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